

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15862-15863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2003 in CR No. 37/1999 and order dt. 2.2.2005 in RP No.

146/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW)

RAIS AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. SIDDIQUE & ORS,

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on respondent Nos.3 to 5 is incomplete. Counsel appearing states th
at

they are pro-forma respondents and prays that service on them be dispense

d with.

Accordingly, service on these respondents is dispensed with.

Respondent No.1 has been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 on deposit of process fee.

Process be given dasti as well.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master