

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15862-15863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2003 in CR No. 37/1999 and final order dated 2/2/2005 in

RP No. 146/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAIS AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. SIDDIQUE & ORS,

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Massey Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served. Counsel for the pet

itioner has also not filed the
Affidavit of dasti service. Seeks time to file the affidavit of service.

Adjourned by two weeks.

anwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(K

ourt Master

Court Master

C